| 4808 07-26-94A11:22 RCVI MOUNTAI | IN TITLE COMPANY, Volm94_Page 2279 |
|--|--|
| | NA TRANSPORT |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRISENTS, Tha RICHARD A. TAGGART and BEVERLY A. TAGG | |
| hereinafter culled the grantor, for the consideration | n 1 ereinafter stated to grantor vaid by |
| WHISKEY CREEK TIMBER COMPINY, an Orego | n Corporation , hereinafter called wy unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, |
| the certain real property, with the tenements, hered | likements and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining |
| situated in the County of <u>KLAVATH</u> a | d State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: |
| The W1/2 of the W1/2 of the SEX7 | of Section 8, Township 35 South, Range |
| South of the Sycan River. | an, Klamath County, Oregon that lies |
| | |
| | |
| MOUNTAIN | TITLE COMPANY |
| "This instrument will not allow use of the prope | rty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use |
| laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting the check with the appropriate city or county planning | is instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should department to verify approved uses." |
| 이 같은 것은 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것은 것을 수 없다. | rantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. |
| 이 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이 집에 있는 것 같은 것 같 | 에는 것은 것 것 것 같아요. 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 있는 것 같은 것 같이 있는 것은 것 같이 있는 것 |
| is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above gran | ted premises, free from all encumbrances except those of |
| record and those apparent upon the land | d, if any, as the date of this deed and that |
| and demands of all persons whom over, except the | mises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims ose claiming under the above described encymbrances. |
| The true and actual consideration paid for this XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | i hansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 13,500.00 |
| XXX CALLER AND A CONTRACT AND A CONTRACTACT AND A CONTRACT AND A CONTRACTACT AND A CONTRACTACT AND A CONTRACTACT AND A CONTRACTACT AND A CONTRACTACTACTACTAC | K.C. XXXXIII MXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX |
| In construing this deed and where the context s | so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical |
| changes shall be implied to make the provisions here | real apply equally to corporations and to individuals |
| if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be | is instrument this find day of <u>July</u> , 19 <u>94</u> ; signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by |
| order of its board of directors. | Richard I Tananh an |
| STATE OF XNYXOXX / 100 | RICHARD A. TACOURT TAGGATET |
| County of FIRE) ss. | BEVERLY A. TAGGERT THECART |
| Personally appeared the above name t | |
| RICHARD A. ANCOERT TACCISET | |
| BEVERLY A. PACGERT TACCHE | |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument | |
| to be <u>their</u> voluntary as and deed. Before me: (17) (M) (M) | |
| <u></u> | STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this |
| Notary Public for Gregor Westhington My commission expires: | , 19, by, president, and by, |
| | secretary of |
| | a corporation, on behalf of the corporation. |
| 그 물건물건 방법 가슴에 다 나는 것 같아. 이 것 같아. 이 것 같아. 한 것 같아. 물건 것 같아. 물건 것 같아. 아이들 것 같아. | |
| 가 같은 것은 것이 같은 것이 있는 것은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 가지 않는 것은 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없 않이 | 이 수 위험 확실 수 없다. 영화 방법 수 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같다. |
| | Notary Public for Oregon |
| ILICHARD A. TAGGERT and BEWIRL A. TAGGE | Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) |
| ICHARD A. TAGGERT and BEVIR: A. TAGGE 2806 252ND AVE SE ISSAQUAH, NA 98027 | Notary Public for Oregon Wy commission expires: (SEAL) RC: SEATE OF OREGON, SS. |
| 2:806 252ND AVE SE | Notary Public for Oregon |
| UBOG 252ND AVE SE USANDUAH, WA 98027 URANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRES WHISKEY CREEK TIMBER COMPANY UNUL CIENWOOC | Notary Public for Oregon |
| VERVICE SE | Notary Public for Oregon |
| 2806 252ND AVE SE ISSAQUAH, WA 98027 LEANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRES WHISKEY CREEK TIMBER COMPANY HIGH CTICNUOCI LOUNDIN FOLLO (1920) CRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRES | Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL SEAL <tr< td=""></tr<> |
| 12806 252ND AVE SE LSSAQUAH, 1/A 98027 URANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRES WHISKEY CREEK TIMBER COMPANY 4764 CTICNUOCI 510-MOLIN FAILS, CRE 971603 | Notary Public for Oregon |
| 2806 252ND AVE SE ISSAQUAH, WA 98027 LEANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRES WHISKEY CREEK TIMBER COMPANY HIGH STELLAND ADDRES CRANTES NAME AND ADDRES CRANTES NAME AND ADDRES WHISKEY CREEK TIMBER COMPANY HIGH STELLAND ADDRES MAINTAINE AND ADDRES | Notary Public for Oregon |
| 2806 252ND AVE SE 2806 252ND AV | Notary Public for Oregon |
| 2806 252ND AVE SE ISSAQUAH, WA 98027 URANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRES WHISKEY CREEK TIMBER COMPANY HIGH STELLARD COMPANY CRANTEL'S NAME AND ADDRES CRANTEL'S NAME AND ADDRES MHISKEY CREEK TIMBER COMPANY HIGH STELLARD CREEK TIMBER COMPANY HIGH STELLARD CREEK STANDER COMPANY HIGH STANDER | Notary Public for Oregon |
| 2806 252ND AVE SE 2806 252ND AVE SE 2806 252ND AVE SE 2807 2807 2806 252ND AVE SE 2807 28 | Notary Public for Oregon |

λų.

11

Notary Public (Washington): Notarizing Documents May 10.1990 B 544 5

Exhibit 1: MSG Form

State of Washington

Certificate for Individual Acknowledgement

County of <u>4</u>[<u>M</u>]; On this <u>day of <u>109</u>, 199<u>4</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared <u>10 Mard</u> <u>A and Bellew</u> <u>10</u>, colline known Name of Person</u>

SS

or proven on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual who executed the within and foregoing document, and acknowledged the said instrument to be $\hbar I \otimes \hbar I \otimes$

GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year in this certificate above written.



VIAS

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at

My appointment expires:

Photocopy as Needed

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss

| Filed for | or record at reque | st of | Mou | ntain Tit | le Co | the | 26th | dav |
|-----------|--------------------|------------|-------|-----------|--------------|-------------------------|------------|-----|
| of | July | A.D., 19 _ | 94 at | 11:22 | o'clockAM., | and duly recorded | in Vol M94 | day |
| | | of | | Deeds | on Page | 22796 | | , |
| FER | \$35.00 | | | | Evelyn Biehn | - County Cl ulene Mu | erk | |
| | | | | | | many rue | canan cc | |